	· ·)			
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Y Y Y			
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Compression Polymers Corp.	Name: Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 5 th Floor			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	Street Address: One Wachovia Center			
Execution Date: 03/12/2004	City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>28288</u>			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attached			
	ttached 🔀 Yes 🗌 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6			
Name: Charles L. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240.00			
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	DOCKET NO. 512485.001235 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	50-2316			
Suite 800	i			
City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27705</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
Charles L. Evans	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a April 7, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ISSUED PATENTS

**************************************	Pagentales	Teatre man
LOCKER	5564806	10/15/96
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5595426	1/21/97
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5810458	9/22/98
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5951126	9/14/99
FIRE RETARDING POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION	6348122	2/19/02

PENDING APPLICATION

Description	Serial No.	Filed
FIRE RETARDING POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION	10058565	1/28/02

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0892



•

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ľΝ

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2004 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

ISSUED PATENTS

Endin 12 (1994 - 1994 - 1995 - 1995 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19		Σ.γ. (γ: s= 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
LOCKER	5564806	10/15/96
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5595426	1/21/97
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5810458	9/22/98
LOCKER DOOR RETROFIT ASSEMBLY	5951126	9/14/99
FIRE RETARDING POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION	6348122	2/19/02

PENDING APPLICATION

	sa je overbijšno sa	PARIS ST
FIRE RETARDING POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION	10058565	1/28/02

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0893

The Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

COMPRESSION POLYMERS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

HENRY R. BIEDRZYCKI

Name: Title:

DIRECTOR

Compression Polymera Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patenta

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0894